



DRAWING NUMBER - 1426671 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. A1

| PIAT - 66 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - <tr td=""> <tr td=""> <tr td=""> <tr <="" th=""><th></th><th>REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</th><th>27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0</th><th>733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35</th></tr><tr><th>-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</th><th>A SEE I A I I</th><th></th><th>27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0</th><th>IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335</th></tr><tr><td>- - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>- - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>- - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>- - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R
IMP</td><td>722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>- - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>71170000000000000000000000000000000000</td></tr><tr><td>- I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$</td><td></td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499</td></tr><tr><td>- 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$</td><td>SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344</td></tr><tr><td>2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$</td><td>SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$</td></tr><tr><td>2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$</td><td>SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33</td></tr><tr><td>- 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$</td><td>-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1</td><td>3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$</td></tr><tr><td>1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$</td><td>SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50</td></tr><tr><td>2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$</td><td>SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333</td></tr><tr><td>1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$</td><td>SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP</td><td>600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-</td><td>- PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4
X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300</td></tr><tr><td>I - 4 - 2 - 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$</td><td>-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$</td></tr><tr><td>I - 4 - 2 - 1 -</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$</td><td>-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307</td></tr><tr><td>- 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1</td><td>$\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$</td><td>-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30</td></tr><tr><td>4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1</td><td> -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433</td></tr><tr><td>I I I I</td><td>18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6</td><td>SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333</td></tr><tr><td>- - - -</td><td>8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6</td><td>BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4
X</td><td>I
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>I
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6</td><td>SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>I
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td>I I I I</td><td> 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6</td><td>CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>I
25.0)
RIMP</td><td>48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td> 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6</td><td>APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>25.0)
RIMP</td><td>46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>25.0)
RIMP</td><td>45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td> 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6</td><td>RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>RIMP</td><td>44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>RIMP</td><td>43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>RIMP</td><td>4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td> </td><td>23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>RIMP</td><td>40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td> </td><td>2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td></td><td>39
38
37
36
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td> 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6</td><td>DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td></td><td>38
37
36
35
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td>

 </td><td>22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>20.0)</td><td>36
35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td> </td><td>690212-1
1320934-6</td><td>POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>20.0)</td><td>35
34
33</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>1320934-6</td><td>SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>20.0)</td><td>: 34
: 33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X</td><td>20.0)</td><td>33</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>WASHED FLAT DEC MA</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>18027-2</td><td>WASHER, FLAT, REG M4</td><td></td><td>32</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>1-18023-2</td><td>SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0</td><td></td><td>31</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>1320908-1</td><td>SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY</td><td></td><td>30</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>1-455888-0</td><td>SPACER, CRIMPER</td><td></td><td>28</td></tr><tr><td>2</td><td>I-22284-0</td><td>SPRING, COMPRESSION</td><td></td><td>27</td></tr><tr><td> </td><td>356835-1</td><td>LEVER, DRAG RELEASE</td><td></td><td>26</td></tr><tr><td>
 </td><td>240792-1
1320928-1</td><td>DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE</td><td></td><td>25</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>980371-4</td><td>SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA</td><td>X 6.0</td><td>23</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>690472-2</td><td>STRIPPER</td><td></td><td>22</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>1-18023-1</td><td>SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0</td><td></td><td>21</td></tr><tr><td>4</td><td>18025-2
690472-1</td><td>WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER</td><td></td><td>20</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td>18</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td> 338684-1</td><td>SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT</td><td></td><td>1 7</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td>16</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td>15</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td>14</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>3-22280-3</td><td>SPRING, COMPRESSION</td><td></td><td>12</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>356885-4</td><td>STOP, SHEAR</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>
 </td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td><u> 0</u>
 9</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>ANVIL, COMBINATION</td><td></td><td>8</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td>7</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td></td><td>6</td></tr><tr><td> </td><td></td><td>DEPRESSOR, SHEAR</td><td></td><td>5</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>3</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>SPACER, CRIMPER</td><td></td><td>2</td></tr><tr><td>1</td><td>2 - 4900 9 - 4</td><td>CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM</td><td></td><td>1</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>DESCRIPTION</td><td></td><td>I
TEN
NO</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>c S</td><td>1 110</td></tr><tr><td>-</td><td></td><td>nutrisburg, in</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>APVD</td><td>01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC</td><td>SIDE FEED HDI APPLI</td><td>CATOR</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>M., 1</td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>PRODU
-</td><td></td><td>SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO</td><td>RE</td><td>STRICTED</td></tr><tr><td>M
PRODU
-
APPLI</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr></tr></tr></tr> | | REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | 733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35 | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | A SEE I A I I | | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 71170000000000000000000000000000000000 | - I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
- | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499 | - 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
 | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344 | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$ | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
 | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33 | - 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$ | -
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 | 3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$ | 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X |
0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$ | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333 | 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1 | $\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333 | | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300 | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | $\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$ | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR
SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307 | - 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30 | 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433 | I I I I | 18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333 | - - - - | 8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6 | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333 | | 690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY,
HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | I I I I | 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6 | RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 38
37
36
35
35
34
33 |

 | 22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 36
35
34
33 | | 690212-1
1320934-6 | POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 35
34
33 | 1 | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | : 34
: 33 | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 33 | |
 | WASHED FLAT DEC MA | | | 1 | 18027-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | | 32 | 1 | 1-18023-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | | 31 | 1 | 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY | | 30 | 1 | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 28 | 2 | I-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 27 | | 356835-1 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | | 26 |
 | 240792-1
1320928-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | | 25 | 1 | 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA | X 6.0 | 23 | 1 | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | | 22 | 1 | 1-18023-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 | | 21 | 4 | 18025-2
690472-1 | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER | | 20 | - | - | | | 18 | - | 338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | | 1 7 | - | - | - | | 16 | - | - | - | | 15 | - | - | - | | 14 | 1 | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 12 | 1 | 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR | | |
 | | | | <u> 0</u>
 9 | | | ANVIL, COMBINATION | | 8 | - | - | - | | 7 | - | - | - | | 6 | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR | | 5 | | | | | 3 | | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 2 | 1 | 2 - 4900 9 - 4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | | 1 | | | DESCRIPTION | | I TEN
NO | | | | c S | 1 110 | - | | nutrisburg, in | | | APVD | 01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC | SIDE FEED HDI APPLI | CATOR | | M., 1 | | - | | | PRODU
- | | SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO | RE | STRICTED | M
PRODU
-
APPLI | | | | - | | | | | |

--
--
--
---|--|---|--|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--
---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---
--|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|--
---|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--
--|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|---
---|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|--
--|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---
--|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|----------------------------------|--|--|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---|---|----------------|----------------|-----------|--|--|--------------|--------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------|----|--|--------------------|--------------------|--|---|---------|----------------------|----------------------|----|----|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|-----------|---|---|----|----|------------|-----------------|-----------------|----|----|-----------|---------------------|---------------------|----|----|----------|---------------------|---------------------|----|------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----|----|----------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------|----|----------|----------|----------|----|----|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----|----|---|---|--|----|----|----------|---------------------|---------------------|-------|-------|---|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|----|----|-----------|---------------------|---------------------|----|----|----------|-------------|-------------|--|------|------|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|--|--------------------|--------------------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|------------------|------------------|---|---|--|--|--|---|---|--|-----------------|-----------------|---|---|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---|---|--|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--|--|-----|-------|-------|---|----------------|----------------|--|------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------|-------|-------|---|---|--|------------|------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|

 | REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | 733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35 | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | A SEE I A I I | | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -
 1 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 71170000000000000000000000000000000000 | - I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
- | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499 | - 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344 | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$ | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33 | - 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$ | -
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 | 3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$ | 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X |
0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$ | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333 | 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1 | $\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333 | | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300 | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | $\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$ | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM,
UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307 | - 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30 | 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433 | I I I I | 18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333 | - - - - | 8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6 | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333 | |
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | I I I I | 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6 | RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | |
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 |

 | 22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 36
35
34
33 | | 690212-1
1320934-6 | POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 35
34
33 | 1 | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | : 34
: 33 | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 33 | | | WASHED FLAT DEC MA | | | 1 | 18027-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | | 32 | 1 | 1-18023-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | | 31 | 1 | 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY | | 30 | 1 | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 28 | 2 | I-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 27 | | 356835-1 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | | 26 |
 | 240792-1
1320928-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | | 25 | 1 | 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA | X 6.0 | 23 | 1 | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | | 22 | 1 | 1-18023-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 | | 21 | 4 | 18025-2
690472-1 | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER | | 20 | - | - | | | 18 | - | 338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | | 1 7 | - | - | - | | 16 | - | - | - | | 15 | - | - | - | | 14 | 1 | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 12 | 1 | 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR | | |
 | | | | <u> 0</u>
 9 | | | ANVIL, COMBINATION | | 8 | - | - | - | | 7 | - | - | - | | 6 | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR | | 5 | | | | | 3 | | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 2 | 1 | 2 - 4900 9 - 4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | | 1 | | | DESCRIPTION | | I TEN
NO | | | | c S | 1 110 | - | | nutrisburg, in | | | APVD | 01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC | SIDE FEED HDI APPLI | CATOR | | M., 1 | | - | | | PRODU
- | | SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO | RE | STRICTED | M
PRODU
-
APPLI | | | | - | | | | | | |
|

 | REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | 733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35 | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | A SEE I A I I | | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -
 1 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 71170000000000000000000000000000000000 | - I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
- | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499 | - 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344 | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$ | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33 | - 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$ | -
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 | 3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$ | 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X |
0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$ | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333 | 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1 | $\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333 | | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300 | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | $\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$ | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM,
UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307 | - 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30 | 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433 | I I I I | 18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333 | - - - - | 8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6 | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333 | |
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | I I I I | 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6 | RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | |
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 |

 | 22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 36
35
34
33 | | 690212-1
1320934-6 | POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 35
34
33 | 1 | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | : 34
: 33 | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 33 | | | WASHED FLAT DEC MA | | | 1 | 18027-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | | 32 | 1 | 1-18023-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | | 31 | 1 | 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY | | 30 | 1 | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 28 | 2 | I-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 27 | | 356835-1 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | | 26 |
 | 240792-1
1320928-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | | 25 | 1 | 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA | X 6.0 | 23 | 1 | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | | 22 | 1 | 1-18023-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 | | 21 | 4 | 18025-2
690472-1 | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER | | 20 | - | - | | | 18 | - | 338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | | 1 7 | - | - | - | | 16 | - | - | - | | 15 | - | - | - | | 14 | 1 | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 12 | 1 | 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR | | |
 | | | | <u> 0</u>
 9 | | | ANVIL, COMBINATION | | 8 | - | - | - | | 7 | - | - | - | | 6 | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR | | 5 | | | | | 3 | | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 2 | 1 | 2 - 4900 9 - 4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | | 1 | | | DESCRIPTION | | I TEN
NO | | | | c S | 1 110 | - | | nutrisburg, in | | | APVD | 01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC | SIDE FEED HDI APPLI | CATOR | | M., 1 | | - | | | PRODU
- | | SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO | RE | STRICTED | M
PRODU
-
APPLI | | | | - | | | | | | |
|

 | REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | 733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35 | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | A SEE I A I I | | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -
 1 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 71170000000000000000000000000000000000 | - I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
- | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499 | - 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344 | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$ | 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\
1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33 | - 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$ | -
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 | 3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$ | 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X |
0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | 2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | $\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$ | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333 | 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1 | $\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333 | | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300 | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | $\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$ | I - 4 - 2 - 1 - | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM,
UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307 | - 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30 | 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 | -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433 | I I I I | 18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333 | - - - - | 8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6 | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333 | |
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | I I I I | 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6 | RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | 2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | |
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 |

 | 22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 36
35
34
33 | | 690212-1
1320934-6 | POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 35
34
33 | 1 | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | : 34
: 33 | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 33 | | | WASHED FLAT DEC MA | | | 1 | 18027-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | | 32 | 1 | 1-18023-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | | 31 | 1 | 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY | | 30 | 1 | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 28 | 2 | I-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 27 | | 356835-1 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | | 26 |
 | 240792-1
1320928-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | | 25 | 1 | 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA | X 6.0 | 23 | 1 | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | | 22 | 1 | 1-18023-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 | | 21 | 4 | 18025-2
690472-1 | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER | | 20 | - | - | | | 18 | - | 338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | | 1 7 | - | - | - | | 16 | - | - | - | | 15 | - | - | - | | 14 | 1 | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 12 | 1 | 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR | | |
 | | | | <u> 0</u>
 9 | | | ANVIL, COMBINATION | | 8 | - | - | - | | 7 | - | - | - | | 6 | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR | | 5 | | | | | 3 | | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 2 | 1 | 2 - 4900 9 - 4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | | 1 | | | DESCRIPTION | | I TEN
NO | | | | c S | 1 110 | - | | nutrisburg, in | | | APVD | 01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC | SIDE FEED HDI APPLI | CATOR | | M., 1 | | - | | | PRODU
- | | SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO | RE | STRICTED | M
PRODU
-
APPLI | | | | - | | | | | | |
|

 | REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
ECO-08-013077
-
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-
-
PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
SCREW, DRIVE
-
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST, HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, ST HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | 733 72 711 700 69 688 67 666 533 62 51 52 51 50 54 533 52 51 50 447 433 42 41 40 39 388 37 36 35 35 35 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | A SEE I A I I | | 27Mx2200 L.
27Mx2200 L.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 | IL MC 733 722 711 700 688 67 688 67 664 633 625 61 598 555 51 555 51 521 51 521 51 549 444 433 422 411 409 388 377 366 345 335 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 722
71
70
699
689
67
665
644
622
61
60
59
58
56
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
57
55
54
49
49
49
48
83
42
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 2 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 71170000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - I
- I
I
2
- I
I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
- I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
I
I
- I
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} - \\ - \\ 2 \mid 0 \mid 7 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 9 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ 1 \\ 8 \\ 0 \\ 2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 8 \\ 6 \\ 5 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ -$ | | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 700
699
668
667
655
564
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
555
554
499
499 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - 1
2

1
1
2
-
-
1
1
2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 688 677 666 644 633 622 611 699 588 577 554 533 525 544 400 448 439 444 433 422 411 400 308 377 366 354 373 366 353 344 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 677\\ 666\\ 653\\ 64\\ 653\\ 64\\ 659\\ 559\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556\\ 556$ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} 2 0 7-2 \\ - \\ - \\ 986950-1 \\ 3-18031-0 \\ 18023-9 \\ 2-18032-5 \\ 18024-7 \\ 5-18022-2 \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685-1 \\ - \\ - \\ 18024-8 \\ 1-18023-2 \\ 18024-3 \\ 18024-3 \\ 1338675-1 \\ 133$ | SCREW, DRIVE - WASHER, FLAT PRECISION SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 666
644
633
61
599
555
544
533
52
55
54
53
52
55
54
49
40
48
47
60
49
49
44
43
42
44
43
42
44
43
33
33
33
33
33
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - 1
1
1
2
1
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 986950-1\\ 3-18031-0\\ 18023-9\\ 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18030-1\\ 811242-5\\ 690753-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1320999-3\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\\ \end{array}$ | -
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION
SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NTLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 655
644
62
61
59
55
55
54
55
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1

 | 3-18031-0
18023-9
2-18032-5
18024-7
5-18022-2
-
-
1338685-1
-
18024-8
18024-8
18024-8
18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338675-1
1338676-1
1338676-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | $\begin{array}{c} 644\\ 633\\ 621\\ 61\\ 59\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55\\ 55$ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} 18023 - 9\\ 2 - 18032 - 5\\ 18024 - 7\\ 5 - 18022 - 2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685 - 1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338676 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 0.0
10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 622
61
60
59
57
55
54
55
51
55
54
55
51
55
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2
1
1
-
-
4
2
1
-
-
1
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

 | $\begin{array}{c} 2-18032-5\\ 18024-7\\ 5-18022-2\\ -\\ -\\ -\\ 1338685-1\\ -\\ -\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-8\\ 1-18023-2\\ 18024-3\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338675-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690191-1\\ 1338660-1\\ 690125-1\\ 690124-1\\ 2-18024-6\\ 23241-1\\ 2-22278-7\\ 1320922-1\\ 354777-1\\ 22480-5\\ 690212-1\\ 1320934-6\end{array}$ | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 2
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 611
600
599
587
556
557
51
500
499
488
475
400
499
400
400
400
399
388
377
365
344
333 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 1 - 1

 | $\begin{array}{c} 18024 - 7 \\ 5 - 18022 - 2 \\ - \\ - \\ 1338685 - 1 \\ - \\ 18024 - 8 \\ 1 - 18023 - 2 \\ 18030 - 1 \\ 8811242 - 5 \\ 690753 - 2 \\ 18024 - 3 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1338675 - 1 \\ 1320999 - 3 \\ 690191 - 1 \\ 1338660 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690125 - 1 \\ 690124 - 1 \\ 2 - 18024 - 6 \\ 23241 - 1 \\ 2 - 22278 - 7 \\ 1320922 - 1 \\ 320922 - 1 \\ 320934 - 6 \\ \end{array}$ | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0
-
PAWL, FEED
-
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
12.0)
10.0)
1
25.0)
R IMP | 600
599
588
577
555
544
50
50
499
488
47
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
40
399
388
37
355
44
44
40
399
388
37
355
34
333
333 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
- | - PAWL, FEED - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 NUT, HEX, REG M3 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SPACER, TONKER SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD PLUG,NYLON RAM SHIM SUB-ASSY WASHER, RAM (.115) SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X BALL, STEEL SPRING, COMPRESSION DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY SPRING, COMPRESSION POST, RAM SUPPORT, TERMINAL SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 588
577
566
554
533
522
51
500
498
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I - 4 - 2 - 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | $\begin{array}{c} 577\\ 566\\ 5554\\ 543\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 488\\ 522\\ 511\\ 500\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 49\\ 40\\ 40\\ 39\\ 38\\ 37\\ 36\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33\\ 33$ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I - 4 - 2 - 1 -

 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 566
557
544
522
502
499
488
477
466
477
466
477
466
477
400
477
400
477
400
477
400
388
377
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

 | $\begin{array}{c} -\\ 18024 - 8\\ 1 - 18023 - 2\\ 18030 - 1\\ 811242 - 5\\ 690753 - 2\\ 18024 - 3\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1338675 - 1\\ 1320999 - 3\\ 690191 - 1\\ 1338660 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690125 - 1\\ 690124 - 1\\ 2 - 18024 - 6\\ 23241 - 1\\ 2 - 22278 - 7\\ 1320922 - 1\\ 354777 - 1\\ 22480 - 5\\ 690212 - 1\\ 1320934 - 6\\ \end{array}$ | -
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X
SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG, NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5554
54
50
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
30
33
33
55
20
50
49
49
40
40
40
40
39
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

 | -18023-2
18030-1
811242-5
690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338675-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-2278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 544
533
522
511
499
48
46
455
44
45
44
4
40
40
399
383
37
36
35
34
433 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I I

 | 18030-1 811242-5 690753-2 1338675-1 1338676-1 1320999-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
NUT, HEX, REG M3
BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 10.0)
1
25.0)
RIMP | 5335
5225
5115
4994
48847
466
4554
444
4334
422
411
399
388
37
366
355
344
333 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - -

 | 8 242 - 5
6 90 7 53 - 2
 8024 - 3
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 75 - 1
 3386 76 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
 3386 60 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 25 - 1
6 90 1 24 - 1
2 - 180 24 - 6
2324 1 - 1
2 - 222 78 - 7
 320 922 - 1
3 54777 - 1
22480 - 5
6 90 212 - 1
 320 934 - 6 | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN
SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 511
500
499
488
477
466
455
444
433
422
41
400
399
388
377
366
355
344
333 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 690753-2
18024-3
1338675-1
1338676-1
1320999-3
690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPACER, TONKER
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 18024-3 1338675-1 132099-3 690191-1 1338660-1 690125-1 690124-1 2-18024-6 23241-1 2-22278-7 1320922-1 354777-1 22480-5 690212-1 1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X
CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I I

 | 338675-1
 338676-1
 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690125-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED
CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED
APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | I
25.0)
RIMP | 48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 320999-3
690191-1
 338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD
PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 690191-1
1338660-1
690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | PLUG,NYLON
RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 25.0)
RIMP | 45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 338660-1
690 25-1
690 24-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-2278-7
 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
6902 2-1
 320934-6 | RAM
SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 690125-1
690124-1
2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SHIM SUB-ASSY
WASHER, RAM (.115)
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 2-18024-6
23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X
BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 4
40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 23241-1
2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | BALL, STEEL
SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | RIMP | 40
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 2-22278-7
1320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 39
38
37
36
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 320922-1
354777-1
22480-5
690212-1
 320934-6 | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION C
WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | | 38
37
36
35
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 22480-5
690212-1
1320934-6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 36
35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 690212-1
1320934-6 | POST, RAM
SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 35
34
33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | : 34
: 33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X | 20.0) | 33 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | WASHED FLAT DEC MA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 18027-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 | | 32 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 1-18023-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | | 31 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 1320908-1 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY | | 30 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 28 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2

 | I-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 27 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 356835-1 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | | 26 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | 240792-1
1320928-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL
PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | | 25 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 980371-4 | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA | X 6.0 | 23 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 690472-2 | STRIPPER | | 22 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 1-18023-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 | | 21 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4

 | 18025-2
690472-1 | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4
STRIPPER | | 20 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | | | 18 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | 338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | | 1 7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | - | | 16 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | - | | 15 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | - | | 14 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION | | 12 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | | | <u> 0</u>
 9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | ANVIL, COMBINATION | | 8 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | - | | 7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | - | - | | 6 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR | | 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | | | 3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1

 | 2 - 4900 9 - 4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | DESCRIPTION | | I TEN
NO | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | | c S | 1 110 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| -

 | | nutrisburg, in | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| APVD

 | 01MAY2008
CLIFFORD
KT SPEC | SIDE FEED HDI APPLI | CATOR | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| M., 1

 | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PRODU
-

 | | SLZE CASE CODE DRAWING NO | RE | STRICTED | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| M
PRODU
-
APPLI

 | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|

 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity: <u>1426671-1</u>